
 
 

NCBA Events Calendar 
2024-2025 School Year 

 
 

Fall 2024 
Day Date Show Location Events Contact 

Sat. 8/24/24 Fall Clinic 
TBD 

TBD Shawn Hines 
clinics.festivals@ncbaonline.net  

Sat. 9/28/24 Preview of Champions 
Pittman HS 
Turlock, CA 

P Ruben Modesto 
rmodesto@turlock.k12.ca.us  

Sat. 10/5/24 

Delta Band Review 
Antioch HS 
Antioch, CA 

P, C, J, F Courtney Trantham 
courtneytrantham@antiochschools.net  

Feste Del Mar 
Del Mar HS 

Campbell, CA 

Clinic 
F 

Bill Burkhead 
billbsjca@yahoo.com  

Sat. 10/12/24 

Franklin Band Review 
Franklin HS 

Elk Grove, CA 

P, C,  J, 
F 
 

Matt Mackey 
mattmackey2@gmail.com  

Liberty Band Review 
Liberty HS 

Brentwood, CA 

P, F, J 
 
 

Lindsey Kellog 
kelloggl@luhsd.net  

Sat. 10/19/24 

Santa Cruz Band Review 
Santa Cruz HS  
Santa Cruz, CA 

P 
 

Christy Latham 
christinalatham@sccs.net  

Del Oro Band Spectacular 
Del Oro HS 
Loomis, CA 

P, F 
 

Ben Duncan 
benduncan@puhsd.k12.ca.us  

Sat. 10/26/24 

Foothill Band Review 
Foothill HS 

Pleasanton, CA 

P, C, F Moises Fagundes 
mfagundes@pleasantonusd.net  

Woodcreek Band Review 
Woodcreek HS 
Roseville, CA 

 
F 

Austin Gaesser 
agaesser@rjuhsd.us   
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Fall 2024 

Day Date Show Location Events Contact 

Sat. 11/2/24 

Grape Bowl Classic 
Tokay & Lodi HS 

Lodi, CA 

 
P, J, F 

Jim Zuniga 
jzuniga@lodiusd.net  

Folsom Band Review 
Folsom HS 
Folsom, CA 

 
F 

Gaw Williams 
gwilliams@fcusd.org  

Sat. 11/9/25 

Central California Band 
Review 

Golden Valley HS 
Merced, CA 

P, J, F Mike Vasquez 
mvasquez@muhsd.org  

Napa Valley Band Review 
American Canyon HS 

Napa, CA 

P, F Brandan Day 
brendan_day@nvusd.org  

Sat. 11/16/24 

Tournament of Champions 
Rodriguez HS 
Fairfield, CA 

P C, J, F Scott Miller 
scottm@fsusd.org  

Review of Champions 
Lincoln HS 

Stockton, CA 

P C, J, F Rachel Grant Kiley 
r.grantkiley@gmail.com  

Sun. 12/1/24 NCBA All-Northern Honor 
Band Auditions Due 

HS, 
JHS, 
and 
Jazz 

Cathy Ettle & Kristin Florek 
honorband@ncbaonline.net   

jhshonorband@ncbaonline.net  
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Winter 2025 

Day Date Show Location Events Director 

Sat 1/25/25 Winter Evaluations 
Online Submission Due 

WG, WP Marcus Mills, Ed.D. 
VP of Winter Activities 

winteractivities@ncbaonline.net  

Sat 1/18/25 General Membership Meeting 
TBD & ONLINE 

president@ncbaonline.net  

Sat. 2/1/25 Liberty High School 
Brentwood, CA 

CRITIQUE 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

Lindsay Kellogg 
kelloggl@luhsd.net  

Sat. 2/8/25 Inderkum High School 
Sacramento, CA 

CLINIC 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

Shawn Hines 
shines@natomasunified.org  

Thurs. 2/13/25 All Norther Honor Band 
HS Jazz Begins 

Honor Band Weekend 
Location: University Of the Pacific 

Stockton, CA 

Fri. 2/14/25 All Norther Honor Band 
JHS & HS Honor Band Begins 

Sat. 2/15/25 All Norther Honor Band 
HS Jazz Concert 

Sun 2/16/25 All Norther Honor Band 
JHS & HS Concert 

Sat. 2/22/25 San Mateo High School 
San Mateo, CA 

CLINIC 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

April Pietsch 
april@bearcatmusic.org  

Fri. 2/28/25 Rosemont High School 
Sacramento, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW 

Nico Peruzzi 
nicola-peruzzi@scusd.edu  

Sat. 3/1/25 Rodriguez High School 
Fairfield, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

Scott Miller 
scottm@fsusd.org  

Sat. 3/8/25 Woodcreek High School 
Roseville, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW 

Chris Baker 
cbaker@rjuhsd.us  

Sat. 3/15/25 

Granada High School 
Livermore, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

George Pascoe 
gpascoe@lvjusd.org  

Antelope High School 
Antelope, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW 

Josh Luedtke 
jluedtke@rjuhsd.us  
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Winter 2025 

Day Date Show Location Events Director 

Sat. 3/22/25 

Elk Grove High School 
Elk Grove, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

Mario Sebastian 
mariohsebastian11@gmail.com  

Foothill High School 
Pleasanton, CA 

 
WG, WP, WW, DM 

Moises Fagundes 
mfagundes@pleasantonusd.net  

Sat. 3/29/25 Winter Championships 
Del Oro High School 

Loomis, CA 

WG 
DM Mace 

Marcus Mills, Ed.D. 
VP of Winter Activities 

winteractivities@ncbaonline.net  

Sun. 3/30/25 Winter Championships 
Del Oro High School 

Loomis, CA 

WP, WW 
DM Military 

DM Conducting 

Marcus Mills, Ed.D. 
VP of Winter Activities 

winteractivities@ncbaonline.net  
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Spring 2025 

Day Date Show Location Events Director 

Sat. 4/5/25 Large Ensemble Festival 
Del Mar HS 

Campbell, CA 

Concert & Jazz Bill Burkhead 
billbsjca@yahoo.com  

Sat. 4/19/25 Large Ensemble Festival 
Pittsburgh HS 
Pittsburg, CA 

Concert & Jazz Jennifer Martinez 
jennifermartinez@pittsburgusd.net  

Sat. 4/26/25 Large Ensemble Festival 
Inderkum HS 
Natomas, CA 

Concert & Jazz Shawn Hines 
shines@natomasunified.org  

Sat. 5/3/25 Livingston Band Review 
Livingston HS 
Livingston, CA 

P, C, J Cody Leverett 
cleverett@muhsd.org  

Sat. 5/10/25 Large Ensemble Festival 
Location TBD 

Concert & Jazz TBD 

Sat. 6/7/25 General Membership Meeting 
TBD 

president@ncbaonline.net  
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